GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3293
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05" August, 2022

DEATH OF EMPLOYEES DURING SERVICE
3293. SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWAR:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has any data with respect to the deaths of their staff/employees
during their service period/on duty, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the details of number of jobs given to the kins/ dependents of the deceased staff on
compassionate ground during the last five years along with the total number of such pending
cases, State/UT-wise, year-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI AJAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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